© 1994
The µPD78C14(A) is a single-chip, CMOS 8-bit microcontroller in which a 16-bit ALU, a ROM, a RAM, an A/D converter,
a multifunction timer/event counter, and a serial interface are all integrated.  Moreover, a 48-Kbyte external expansion
memory (ROM/RAM) can be connected.
Since the µPD78C14(A) uses the CMOS construction, its operations are performed with low power consumption.  By
using the standby function, functions such as data retention are performed with lower power consumption.
For details on functions, refer to the User’s Manual listed below.  Please read it before starting design work.
87AD series µPD78C18 User’s Manual:  IEU-1314

 Zero-cross detection function (two inputs)
 Standby functions:  HALT mode, Hardware/software STOP mode
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Quality grade
µPD78C14G(A)-xxx-36 64-pin plastic QUIP Special
µPD78C14GF(A)-xxx-3BE 64-pin plastic QFP (14 x 20 mm) Special
µPD78C14L(A)-xxx 68-pin plastic QFJ (950 x 950 mil) Special
Remark   xxx is a ROM code suffix.
Document No. IC-2813B
        (O.D. No. IC-8242B)
Date Published May 1995 P
Printed in Japan
µPD78C14(A)
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
8-BIT SINGLE-CHIP MICROCONTROLLER (WITH A/D CONVERTER)
Please refer to “Quality grade on NEC Semiconductor Devices” (Document number IEI-1209) published by
NEC Corporation to know the specification of quality grade on the devices and its recommended applications.

(RA87) In addition, it contains the automatic function of symbol table generation and branch
instruction optimization processing.
Host machine Ordering code
OS Distribution media (product name)
PC-9800 series MS-DOSTM 3.5-inch 2HD µS5A13RA87
(Ver. 2.11 to Ver. 5.00A Note) 5-inch 2HD µS5A10RA87
IBM PC/ATTM PC DOSTM 3.5-inch 2HC µS7B13RA87
(Ver. 3.1) 5-inch 2HC µS7B10RA87
PROM write tools
Hard- PG-1500 PG-1500 is a PROM programmer which enables you to program single chip microcontrollers
ware containing PROM by stand-alone or host machine operation by connecting an attached
board and optional programmer adapter to PG-1500.  It also enables you to program typical
PROM devices of 256 Kbits to 4 Mbits.
PA-78CP14GQ PROM programmer adapter for the µPD78CP14(A) and connected to PG-1500 for use.
Soft- PG-1500 PG-1500 and a host machine are connected by a serial or parallel interface and PG-1500 is
ware controller controlled on the host machine.
Host machine Ordering code
OS Distribution media (product name)
PC-9800 series MS-DOS 3.5-inch 2HD µS5A13PG1500
(Ver. 2.11  to Ver. 5.00A Note) 5-inch 2HD µS5A10PG1500
IBM PC/AT PC DOS 3.5-inch 2HD µS7B13PG1500
(Ver. 3.1) 5-inch 2HC µS7B10PG1500
Note   Ver. 5.00/500A have task swap function.  However, this function is not supported by this software.
Remark Operations of the assembler and PG-1500 controller are guaranteed only on the host machines under the
operating systems listed above.
*
µPD78C14(A)
50
Debugging tools
In-circuit emulator (IE-78C11-M) is provided for µPD78C14(A) program debugging tools.  The system configuration is
listed below:
Hard- IE-78C11-M IE-78C11-M is an in-circuit emulator for the 87AD series.
ware IE-78C11-M can be connected to a host machine efficient debugging.
Soft- IE-78C11-M IE-78C11-M and a host machine are connected by RS-232-C and IE-78C11-M is controlled
ware control program on the host machine.
(IE controller) Host machine Ordering code
OS Distribution media (product name)
PC-9800 series MS-DOS 3.5-inch 2HD µS5A13IE78C11
(Ver. 2.11 to Ver. 3.30D) 5-inch 2HD µS5A10IE78C11
IBM PC/AT PC DOS 5-inch 2HC µS7B10IE78C11
(Ver. 3.1)
Remark Operation of IE controller is guaranteed only on the host machine under the operating systems listed above.
µPD78C14(A)